

University of North Florida UNF Digital Commons

Legislation Student Government

Fall 8-1-2011

Senate Bill SB-11F-2552 Transfer of Funds to the International Center for PEACE for World Fest

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-11F-2552 Transfer of Funds to the International Center for PEACE for World Fest" (2011). *Legislation*. 2128. https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/2128

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects.

© Fall 8-1-2011 All Rights Reserved





SENATE LEGISLATION SB-11F-2552

1		SB-11F-2552: Transfer of Funds to the International Center
2	Whereas:	The Student Government of the University of North Florida was established to represent student concerns in all University wide matters, and;
4 5 6 7	Whereas:	The Budget & Allocations Committee is a standing committee of the Senate, responsible for funding only those entities that comply with the Student Government mission, which is to represent student concerns in all university wide matters while developing and promoting programs and activities of practical value and interest to students, and;
8 9 10 11	Whereas:	Title VIII, Chapter 834.2, A states "Requests for budget transfers in decentralized indexes, including transfers between funding categories, shall be submitted in writing to the B&A Committee at least five business days prior to the B&A Committee Meeting," and;
12	Whereas:	On August 19 th , 2011 the Director of the Intercultural Center for PEACE requested that funds be transferred to the International Center for the purpose of hosting the annual World Fest event on campus, and;
15 16	Whereas:	This transfer reflects the genuine students interest and enhances the, social, cultural, and recreational concerns of the University of North Florida students and;
17 18 19	Whereas:	The Intercultural Center for PEACE was approved \$2,459.00 for the aforementioned event however, the Intercultural Center of PEACE has requested that the oversight of this event be transferred to the International Center, and;
20 21 22	Whereas:	In order for the International Center to host World Fest, it is requesting that \$2,549.00 be transferred from Line 3 in the Intercultural Center for Peace Index 140012 to a new line in the International Center Index 402021.
23		TOTAL: \$2,459.00
24 25 26	Therefore:	Let it be enacted, by the University of North Florida Student Government, that \$2,459 from the Intercultural Center for Peace Index 140012 be transferred to the International Center Index 402021.
	D	Senate Action Executive Action
	Respectfully Subi Introduced by: Senate Action: Date: Signed, _	Senator William Namen Unatimous Consent October 24 12011 Carlo Fassi Carlo Fassi, Senate President Let it be known that \$B-11F-2552 is hereby PASSED / VETOED / LINE-ITEM VETOED on this 2 day of October , 2011. Signed, Matthew Brockelman Matt Brockelman, President